
Peer Reviewers Panel (QA experts) 
Sl.  Name and Address of the Experts Cell Phone & Email Discipline 
1 Professor Dr. Mushfiq Ahmed 

Department of Geology & Mining 

Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

University of Rajshahi-6205 

mushfique1957@gmail.com 

01741550108 

Geology & Mining 

2 Professor Dr. Muhammad  Abul Kashem  

Department of Agriculture Extension 

Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

Bangladesh Agriculture University, Mymensingh-2202 

Mobile:01711-957 558 

kashem1953@gmail.com 

 

Agriculture Extension 

3 Professor Md. Shahedur Rashid 

Department of Geography and Environment 

Additional Director,Institutional Quality Assurance Cell  

Jahangirnagr University 

Savar, Dhaka-1342, Bangladesh 

m.s.rashid@gmail.com 

Cell: 01711365233 

m.s.rashid@gmail.com 

Geography and Environment 

4 Professor Dr. Md. Harun-Ur-Rashid Askari 

Department of English 

Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell  

Islamic University 

Kushtia-7003, Bangladesh 

Cell: 01726113871 

rashidaskari65@yahoo.com 

English 

5 Professor Dr. Md. Rezaul Karim 

Urban & Rural  Planning Discipline 

Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell  

Khulna University, Khulna, Bangladesh 

01915026288  

rkarim1960@yahoo.com 

 

Urban & Rural  Planning 

6 Professor Dr. Mohammed Ashraful Alam 

Department of Chemistry 

Additional Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell  

Shahjalal University of Science and Technology 

Sylhet-3114 

ashraf_sust@yahoo.com 

Cell: 01718364976 

Chemistry 

7 Professor Dr. Khandokar Saif Uddin 
Prof. Department of Statistics 
BSMRAU, Salna, Gazipur-1706  

kh.saifuddin@hotmail.com 
01716923295 

Statistics 

8 Professor Dr. Md. Abu Sayed Mondol 
Prof. Department of Agriculture Extension 
Hazi Dansh Science & Technology  University   
Dinajpur-5200 

mondol_hstu@yahoo.com 
 

01716302787 

Agriculture Extension 

9 Professor Dr. M Mozahar Ali 
Graduate Training Institute (GTI)  
Bangladesh Agricultural University  
Mymensingh-2202 

mozahar55@yahoo.co.uk 
 

01711391190 
 

Agriculture Extension 

10 Professor Dr. Md. Elias Molla 
Department of Chemistry 
Jahangirnagar university, Savar, Dhaka-1342 

emolla_organic@yahoo.com 
01819284778 

Chemistry 

11 Professor Dr Md. Kutub Uddin 
Professor ,Mechanical  Engineering 
Khulna University of Engineering & Technology ,  
Khulna-9203 

kutub_bitk@yahoo.com 

01714087343 

Mechanical  Engineering 

12 Mr. Md. Zakir Hosen 
Associate Professor, Department of Accounting & 
Information System 
PSTU, DUMKI, Patuakhali-8602 

zakir@pstu.ac.bd 
 

01714209306 

Accounting & Information 
System 

 

13 Mr Imranul Islam 
Assistant Professor, Department of Marketing 
PSTU, DUMKI, Patuakhali-8602 

Imranul.slm@gmail.com 

01927066300 

Marketing 

14 Dr. Md. Ashraful Islam Khan 
Associate Professor 
Department of  Population Science & HRD 
University of Rajshahi , Rajshahi-6205 

khan75ru@yahoo.com 
 

01745786558 
 

Population Science & HRD 

15 Professor Dr. Md. Razzab Ali 
Prof. Dept. of Entomology  
Shere-e-Bangla Agricultural University, Dhaka-1207 

razzab1968@yahoo.com 
01912147293 

Entomology 

16 Professor Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam 
Dept. of Business Administration 
SUST, Kumargaon,Sylhet-3114 

dnislam69@yahoo,com 
01712817424 

Business Administration 

17 Professor Dr. Sheikh Md. Enayetul Babar 
Biotechnology and Genetic Engineering Discipline 
Khulna University, Khulna, Bangladesh. 

babar@bge.ku.ac.bd 
babarku@yahoo.com 

01726888444 

Biotechnology and Genetic 
Engineering Discipline 
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18 Dr. Md. Abdul Mannan,  
Head, Department of EEE & COE 
AIUB 

mdmannan@aiub.edu  
01199266878 

EEE & COE 

19 Mr. Zakaria Masud, 
 Head, Department of Accounting 
AIUB 

zakaria_masud@aiub.edu 
01552410177 

Accounting 

20 Mr. Arefeen Ibrahim,  
Head, Department of Architecture 
AIUB 

arefeen@aiub.edu  
01715035772 

Architecture 

21 Md. Mizanoor Rahman 
Consultant, Quality Assurance 
Educational Quality Assurance Foundation 

mizan2006@yahoo.com 
Cell. 01552352142 

Quality Assurance 

22 Professor Dr. Mohammad Salek  
SBS 
Southeast University 
House# 64, Road# 18, Block# B, Banani, Dhaka 

salek032003@yahoo.com SBS 

23 Ms. Aliya Shahnoor Ameen 
Assistant Professor 
Department of English 
Southeast University 
House# 64, Road# 18, Block# B, Banani, Dhaka 

01554-334751 
aliyashahnoor@gmail.com 

English 

24 Professor Dr. Zahid Hassan 
Department of Physiology & Molecular Biology 
Bangladesh University of Health Sciences 
125/1, Darus Slalam, Mirpur-1, Dhaka-1216, Bangladesh 

01552300984 
mzhassan@buhs-edu.org 

Physiology & Molecular 
Biology 

25 Dr. Iqbal Bahar Chowdhury 
Associate Professor 
United International University, UIU Bhaban 
House # 80, Road # 8/A, Dhanmondi R/A 
Dhaka-1209, Bangladesh 

ibchy@eee.uiu.ac.bd 
 

 

26 Dr. Md. Abdul Jalil 
Associate Professor 
BGMEA University of Fashion & Technology 
S R Tower, 105, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230 

01915788139 
controller@buft.edu.bd 

 

27 Professor H.M. Jahirul Haque, PhD 
Pro Vice Chancellor 
Computer Science & Engineering 
University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh 
House # 56, Road # 4/A 
Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1209, Bangladesh. 

jahirul.haque@ulab.edu.bd Computer Science & 
Engineering 

 

28 Mr. Wazir A F Ahmed 
Assistant Professor & 
Director BBA Program  
School of Business 
University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh 
House # 56, Road # 4/A 
Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1209, Bangladesh.   

wazir.ahmad@ulab.edu.bd 
01718741133 

Business Administration 

29 Professor Dr. Debi Narayan Rudra Paul 
Department of Business Administration 
House-4 & 6, Road-15, Sector-6, Uttara Model 
Town,Uttara, Dhaka-1230. 

01912324792 
dnrpaul@gmail.com 

Business Administration 

30 Professor Dr. Gouranga Ch. Chanda,   

Department of Dairy & Poultry Science   

Chittagong Veterinary & Animal Sciences University,  

Khulshi, Chittagong  

gouranga.chanda@yahoo.in 
01711196228 
01936988499 

Dairy & Poultry Science  

31 Professor Dr. Sheikh Shamimul Alam 

 Department of Botany 

Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

Dhaka University 

salam81@yahoo.com 

Cell: 01716818594 

Botany 

32 Dr. Mahbub Ahsan Khan 

Associate Professor, IER 

Additional Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell  

Dhaka University 

E-mail: mahsan@du.ac.bd 

makhanrajib@gmail.com 

Cell: 01911384036 

IER 

33 Professor Md Enayet  Hosssain, PhD 

Department of Marketing  

Additional Director , Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

University of Rajshahi-6205 

mehossain@yahoo.com 

skehshadad@gmail.com 

Marketing 

34 Professor Dr. Md. Jahanur Rahman 

,Department of Statistics 

jahan.stat@ru.ac.bd 

01915689855 

Statistics 
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Additional Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

University of Rajshahi-6205 

35 Professor Dr. Md. Zainul Abedin 

Department of Farm Structure & Environmental 

Engineering 

Additional Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

Bangladesh Agriculture University 

Mymensingh-2202 

Mobile: 01762-628209 

E-mail: mzabedin95@yahoo.com 

 

Farm Structure & 
Environmental 

36 Professor Dr. Sukumar Saha 

Department of Microbiology and Hygiene 

Additional Director,Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

Bangladesh Agriculture University, Mymensingh-2202 

Mobile: 01740-847 339 

E-mail: sukumar07@gmail.com 

Microbiology and Hygiene 

37 Professor Jahangir Alam 

Department of Finance 

Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

University of Chittagong 

Chittagong-4331, Bangladesh 

E-mail: jalam@cu.ac.bd 

Cell: 01817201344 

 

 

 

Finance 

38 Mr. Sukanta Bhattacharjee     

Associate Professor, English 

Additional Director,  Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

University of Chittagong, Chittagong-4331 

sukantabhat@yahoo.com 

Cell: 01819637491 

English 

39 Mr. Monjurul Alam 

Associate Professor , Institute of Modern Languages 

Additional Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

University of Chittagong, Chittagong-4331 

monjurul_74@yahoo.com 

Cell: 01726047272 

Modern Languages 

40 Prof. Dr. Rafiqul Islam 

Professor,  Department of Naval Architect 

Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

Bangladesh University of Engineering & Technology 

Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh 

01817571911 

rafiqis@gmail.com, 

rafiqis@name.buet.ac.bd 

 

Naval Architect 

41 Dr. Kazi Bayzid Kabir 

Assistant Professor, Department of Chemical 

Engineering 

Additional Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

Bangladesh University of Engineering & Technology 

Dhaka-1000 

kazibayzid@gmail.com 

kazibayzid@che.buet.ac.bd 

Cell: 01919190800 

Chemical Engineering 

 

42 Professor Ajit Kumar Majumder 

Department of Statistics 

Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell  

Jahangirnagr University,Savar, Dhaka, Bangladesh 

ajit.majumder@gmail.com 

ajit@juniv.edu 

Cell: 01711145041 

Statistics 

43 Professor Dr. Kazi Akhtar Hossain 

Department of Accounting, 

Additional Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell  

Islamic University,Kushtia-7003 

 

Cell: 01718348626 

Email:drakhtariu@gmail.com 

 

Accounting 

44 Professor Dr. K M Abdus Sobahan 

Dept. of Applied Physics, Electronics and 

Communication Engineering, & 

Additional Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell  

Islamic University, Kushtia-7003 

 

Cell: 01749368348 

Email: asobahan@yahoo.com 

 

Applied Physics, Electronics 
and Communication 

Engineering, 

45 Professor Dr. Md. Sarwar Jahan 

Agro Technology Discipline 

Additional Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell  

Khulna University, Khulna 

Cell: 01712813106 

E-mail: mjahan70@yahoo.com 

Agro Technology 

46 Professor Dr. Mohammed Ziaul Haider 

Economics Discipline 

Additional Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell  

Khulna University, Khulna 

haidermz@yahoo.com 

01730004131 

Economics 

47 Professor Dr. Md. Kamrul Alam Khan 

Department of Physics 

Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

Jagannath University, Dhaka 

kakhan01@yahoo.com 
Cell: 01911357447 

Physics 

48 Professor Dr. Ainul Huda ainul.huda@gmail.com Physics 
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Department of Physics 

Additional Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

Jagannath University, Dhaka, Banglades 

Tel: 01716914438 

49 Dr. Razina Sultana 

Associate Professor, Department Social Work 

Additional Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 

Jagannath University, Dhaka, 

sultana_razina@yahoo.com 

Cell: 01712828554 

Social Work 

50 Professor Dr. VILLANUEVA, CHARLES CARILLO 
Pro-Vive Chancellor, 
Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell  
American International University Bangladesh 

House #83/B, Road # 4, Kemal Ataturk Avenue 

Banani, Dhaka – 1213, Bangladesh 

Email: charlesvill@aiub.edu 

01727061092 
Business 

51 Dr. ABM Rahmatullah 
Associate Professor 
Department of Business  
Additional Director, Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 
American International University Bangladesh 

House #83/B, Road # 4, Kemal Ataturk Avenue 

Banani, Dhaka – 1213, Bangladesh 

E-mail: rahmatullah@aiub.edu 

01913532148 

Economics 

52 Ms. Farheen Hassan  
Department of Business Additional Director 
Institutional Quality Assurance Cell 
American International University Bangladesh 

House #83/B, Road # 4, Kemal Ataturk Avenue 

Banani, Dhaka – 1213, Bangladesh 

E-mail: farheen@aiub.edu 

01715013137 

Business 

53 Dr. Md. Shahidul Kabir 
Associate Professor, Department of Microbiology 
Stamford University 

44(744 Old ) Satmosjid Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka 

Bangladesh 

mskabir@yahoo.com 

01949622783 

 

Microbiology 

54 Mr. M. Azizul Haque  
Assistant Professor  
Department of English 
& Additional Director, IQAC  
Stamford University 
44(744 Old ) Satmosjid Road 

Dhanmondi, Dhaka, Bangladesh 

Cell: 01711077443 

aziz_stmfd@yahoo.com 

aziz_english@yahoo.com 

English 

55 Professor A. K. M. Ziaul Islam 

Department of Business Administration  

World University of Bangladesh 
Plot 3/A, Road # 4, Dhanmondi 
Dhaka 1205, Bangladesh 

E-mail: ziaulislam@wub.edu.bd 

Cell: 01683651697 
 

Business Administration 

56 Mohammad Arif Sattar 

Associate Professor of Statistics 

World University of Bangladesh 

Plot 3/A, Road # 4, Dhanmondi 
Dhaka 1205, Bangladesh 

Email:   arif@wub.edu 

Cell: 01712504520 

 

Statistics 

57 Dr. Asaduzzaman 
Assistant  Professor 
Department of  Computer Science & Engineering 
CUET, Chittaganog-4349 

  
asad@cuet.ac.bd 

asadcuet@gmail.com 
01938534828 

Computer Science & 
Engineering 

58 Dr.Md.Nazrul Islam 
Prof. Dept of Anatomy & Histology 
Sylhet Agricultural University  
Tilagar, Sylhet-3100 

mnislam58@yahoo.com 
 

01711934644 

Anatomy & Histology 

59 Professor S M Kabir, PhD 
Department of Marketing 
Rajshahi University, 
Rajshahi 

smkabir2001@yahoo.com 
01711839532 

Marketing 
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